I agree to have my hours of work averaged over four (4) weeks for the purpose of determining overtime pay.  Overtime will only be 
paid if the average hours worked over the defined four (4) week period exceed forty-four (44) hours per week.  This means that I 
relinquish the right to overtime pay if I work more than one hundred and seventy-six hours (176) in a four (4) week period.  

However, I understand I will be compensated at 1.5 my salary for any 12-hour shifts I work in addition to my regular schedule of 4 
shifts of 12 hours.  

This agreement will commence on June 23, 2017 and remain in effect until June 23, 2019.